SUMBITTED BY:	Blue Star Amusements LLC.
	(Company Name)

## **PROPOSAL**

## FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF AMUSEMENT RIDES, CONCESSIONS AND GAMES TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS, LINCROFT, NEW JERSEY.

The undersigned hereby declares that they have carefully examined the advertisement, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that they will execute that contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:

	ins, and conditions with respect to the following.
1. Flat fee to be paid to Park System (\$20,000 minimum bid) for the 5-day Fair. Prorated refund at \$500/hr for weather related fair closure.	\$20,000.00 Minimum \$_20,000
2. Commission to be paid to the Park System as a percent of gross rides ticket/wristband sales (35% minimum bid). \$100,000 hypothetical sales figure provided to make calculation for evaluation of bid.	
3. Flat fee to be paid to the Park System per game unit (minimum of \$750.00 per game will be accepted). Minimum 10, maximum 15 games.	$\frac{10}{\text{No. of Games}} \times \$750.00 = \$ \frac{7500}{\text{Per Game}}$
4. Flat fee paid to the Park System for each food concession unit (minimum of \$1500 per food concession unit will be accepted). Minimum 0, maximum 4 concession units.	$\frac{5}{\text{Number of units}} \times \$1500.00 = \$ \frac{7500}{\text{Per Concession}}$
Total lump sum bid, as a sum of 4 items above:	\$ 73,000
VARIANCES IF ANY:	

Proposal

Bid #0025-22

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned is (circle one) a partnership under the laws of the State of New Jersey a corporation
an individual having principle offices at
CONTRACTOR NAME:Blue Star Amusements LLC.
CONTACT PERSON: Karyn Pampanin
SIGNATURE Karyn Pampano
ADDRESS 720 Rifle Camp Rd. Woodland Park, NJ 07424
FEDERAL ID NO.# OR SOCIAL SECURITY NO.#BUSINESS PHONE 973-256-4190 FAX #
PHONE 973-256-4190 FAX#
E-MAIL ADDRESS: bluestar4190@gmail.com
WEB ADDRESS: www.Campys.com
DATE: December 29, 2021